
Form FL-13-6
Revised 6-2015

0rmHoM MMISSION
/)r.
lrd
ai

SALES TAX EXEMPTION FOR OKLAHOMA STATE GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES

RE: Exemption Number 999908

Dear Vendor:

Please be advised that all governmental entities ol the State of Oklahoma, FEI 73-6017987,
as identified on the following listing, are exempt lrom Oklahoma sales or use taxes pursuant
to Title 68, O.S. 2001 , Section 1356(1 ). Therefore, direct purchases made by a state entity are
exempt from sales tax whereas purchases made by a contractor in fulfilling a State contract are
taxable to the contractor.

The Oklahoma Tax Commission does not issue "sales tax exempt numbers" to state entities that
are exempt by statute. This letter and the following listing may be used as formal documentation
concerning sales tax exemptions. Please visit the following website: www.ok.gov/agencies.php
for further state agency information.

Sincerely

Oklahoma Tax Commission
Taxpayer Assistance Division

2501 NoRTH LINCOLN BOULEVARD. OKLAHOMA CITY. OKLAHOMA 73I94

_@LAHoMABYPRoMoTlNGTAxcoMPLlANcETHRoUGHouALlTYsERvIcEANDFAlRADMINlsTRATl0N



OTIRHoMA Tex CoHrr M rssroN

PI-EASE 1,rsrr rEE Fo[o\rnrc ![aEBSrrE: HTrp://wv.oK.cov/AGENcIEs.pHp

Agency # Agency Name
355
360
047
370
385
204
670
420
416
423
440
445
435
444
446
831
452
298
025
475
391

981

470
480
505
361

485
490
326
400
090
467
307
bJJ

010
520
011

012

Human Rights Comm.
lndian Affairs Comm.
lndigent Defense System
lndustrial Finance Auth.
lnsurance Department
J. M. Davis Arms & Hist. Museum
J.D. McCarty Center
Langston University
Law Enforce. Ret. System
Legislative Service Bureau

Lieutenant Governor
Liquefied Petroleum Gas Board
Lottery Commission
LP Gas Research, Marketing, & Safety
i,4arginally Prod. Oil & Gas Wells
Medical Center
Mental Health and Substance Abuse Serv.
Merit Protection Commission
Military Department
Motor Vehicle Comm.
Multiple lnjury Trust Fund
Municipal Power Auth.
Murray State College
N.E.Okla.A&MCollege
N. W. Okla. St. Univ.
Native Amer. Cultural & Educ. Auth.-Ok.
Northeastern State University
Northern Oklahoma College

Office of Handicapped Concerns
Office of Juvenile Affairs
Office of Management & Enterprise Services

Office of State Finance
Oil & Gas Compact Comm.
Oklahoma City Community College
Oklahoma State University
Optometry Board
OSU - Experiment Station

OSU - Extension Division

013 OSU - Technical Branch, okmulgee
016 OSU - Tulsa

2501 NORTH LINCOLN BOULI\,ARD * OKT-{HOMA CITY * C)KLAHOMA 73194

OSU - Technical Branch, Okmulgee

rI IS OUR MISSION TO SER\,'E -IHE PEOPI-E OF OKI"AHo\L\ BI PROMOTING TAX COMPIIANCE THROUGH QUAUTI' SER!']CE AND FAIR ADMINIS-'ILATION

3


