

## SALES TAX EXEMPTION FOR OKLAHOMA STATE GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES

RE: Exemption Number 999908

Dear Vendor:

Please be advised that all governmental entities of the State of Oklahoma, FEI 73-6017987, as identified on the following listing, are exempt from Oklahoma sales or use taxes pursuant to Title 68, O.S. 2001, Section 1356(1). Therefore, direct purchases made by a state entity are exempt from sales tax whereas purchases made by a contractor in fulfilling a State contract are taxable to the contractor.

The Oklahoma Tax Commission does not issue "sales tax exempt numbers" to state entities that are exempt by statute. This letter and the following listing may be used as formal documentation concerning sales tax exemptions. Please visit the following website: www.ok.gov/agencies.php for further state agency information.

Sincerely

Oklahoma Tax Commission Taxpayer Assistance Division

2501 NORTH LINCOLN BOULEVARD • OKLAHOMA CITY • OKLAHOMA 73194

IT IS OUR MISSION TO SERVE THE PEOPLE OF OKLAHOMA BY PROMOTING TAX COMPLIANCE THROUGH QUALITY SERVICE AND FAIR ADMINISTRATION

## OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION

PLEASE VISIT THE FOLLOWING WEBSITE: HTTP://WWW.OK.GOV/AGENCIES.PHP

Agency #	Agency Name
355	Human Rights Comm.
360	Indian Affairs Comm.
047	Indigent Defense System
370	Industrial Finance Auth.
385	Insurance Department
204	J. M. Davis Arms & Hist. Museum
670	J.D. McCarty Center
420	Langston University
416	Law Enforce. Ret. System
423	Legislative Service Bureau
440	Lieutenant Governor
445	Liquefied Petroleum Gas Board
435	Lottery Commission
444	LP Gas Research, Marketing, & Safety
446	Marginally Prod. Oil & Gas Wells
831	Medical Center
452	Mental Health and Substance Abuse Serv.
298	Merit Protection Commission
025	Military Department
475	Motor Vehicle Comm.
391	Multiple Injury Trust Fund
981	Municipal Power Auth.
470	Murray State College
480	N. E. Okla. A & M College
505	N. W. Okla. St. Univ.
361	Native Amer. Cultural & Educ. AuthOk.
485	Northeastern State University
490	Northern Oklahoma College
326	Office of Handicapped Concerns
400	Office of Juvenile Affairs
090	Office of Management & Enterprise Services
467	Office of State Finance
307	Oil & Gas Compact Comm.
633	Oklahoma City Community College
010	Oklahoma State University
520	Optometry Board
011	OSU - Experiment Station
012	OSU - Extension Division
015	OSU - Oklahoma City
013	OSU - Technical Branch, Okmulgee
016	OSU - Tulsa

2501 NORTH LINCOLN BOULEVARD \* OKLAHOMA CITY \* OKLAHOMA 73194